File No.CT/4496/2016-G1

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER
KERALA GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEPARTMENT ,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Present: Dr.Rajan.N.Khobragade, 1AS

Sub: Department of State GST, Kerala - Provisional Seniority List of Deputy
Commissioners appointed for the period from 01.01.2015 to 31.12.2016 —Reg

Read: Letter No. D1 /225/2017-Taxes dtd 03.10.2017 of the Secretary to
Government , Taxes (D) Department ,Thiruvananthapuaram

Order No. CT/4496/2016-G1 dated : 13/11/2017

The Provisional Seniority List of Deputy Commissioners appointed in the
department for the period from 01.01.2015 to 31.12.2016 has been prepared.The
Provisional seniority List prepared as per Rule 27 of the KS&SSR 1958 is appended
herewith .The Government vide letter read above has permitted to publish the
provisional seniority list .

The List now prepared is purely provisional and is subject to changes, if any,
found necessary on receipt of claims and objections before finalisation.

All the Deputy Commissioners are directed to peruse the list by themselves and
circulate the list among the officers including those who are on leave, under
suspension or retired from service etc, giving an opportunity to file objections, if any,
within 30 days from the date of publication of this provisional seniority list. They are
directed to forward the objections, if any , to this office for onward transmssion to
Government. Claims and objections received after the time Ilmit wil not be
entertained.

The receipt of this proceedings along with the appénded provisional seniority List
should be acknowledged by return. They should furnish a certificate to the effect that
the list has been circulated among all officers concerned.

The Provisional Seniority List is also available in the Offial Websitw
Department.

To
All Deputy Commissioners/DC(int) s/DC(A) s/Secretary AVAT AIT&STAT Ernakulam



SL.NoV

1

File No.CT/4496/2016-G1

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PERIOD
FROM 01.01.2015 TO 31.12.2016

Name
| 2
1 Vasudeva Kamath.N
2 Jagadeesh Babu.P.L
3 Mohandas.K.C
4 Balakrishnan.C
5 Thyagaraja Babu.B.S
6 Sugathan.K
7 Senil A.K. Rajan
8 Suresh Kumar.D
9 Sivankutty.S
10 Dayanandan.P
11 Bhaskaran.M
12 Sugathan.M.K
13 Nazarudeen.A
14 Kamarudeen.E
15 Mathewkutty Thomas
16 Vinodh.C.K
17 Satheesh Kumar.R.K

18_Suresh Kumar S.Manacaud
19 Syam Kumar.V

Date of Birth

3
16/09/1959
25/02/1960
20/03/1960
20/05/1963
31/05/1964
17/05/1960
20/05/1965

- 22/05/1959

15/05/1962
13/07/1959
27/07/1959
29/05/1961
15/05/1963
30/11/1961
25/05/1960
20/05/1963
28/04/1961

31/07/1963
28/03/1964

G.0. Number & date of Promotion

4
GO(Rt) N0.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015
GO(Rt) N0.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015
GO(Rt) N0.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015
GO(Rt) N0.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015
GO(Rt) N0.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015
GO(Rt) N0.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015
GO(Rt) N0.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015
GO(Rt) N0.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015
GO(Rt) N0.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015
GO(Rt) N0.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015
GO(Rt) N0.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015
GO(Rt) N0.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015
GO(Rt) N0.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015
GO(Rt) N0.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015
GO(Rt) N0.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015
GO(Rt) N0.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015
GO(Rt) No0.68/16/TD dated 22.01.2016

GO(Rt) N0.241/16/TD dated 21.03.2016
GO(Rt) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016

Sn. No. in
the feeder

category
| 5
156/99
05/07
06/07
07/07
08/07
09/07
15/07
17/07
18/07
19/07
21/07
22/07
25/07
26/07
28/07
29/07
02/07

30/07
31/07

Remarks
6



20 Anil Kumar.S

21 Jepson.K.J

22 Natarajan.N.P
23 Gopalakrishnan.M
24 Saraf.A

25 Radhakrishnan.K
26 Lali.T.G

27 Sunil Kumar.S.S
28 Mohan Babu.P.P
29 Sunil Kumar.K
30 Madhu.K

31 Chippy Jayan

32 Shiny.0.B

33 Firoz Kattil

34 Suresh.K

35 Suja.V.K

36 Bejoy T Nair
37:Deepa.K.L

38 Ashalatha.G.S

24/05/1964
02/11/1971
13/05/1961
20/05/1963
22/03/1970
30/10/1960
31/05/1960
30/05/1960
30/04/1961
11/04/1963
30/03/1969
22/01/1977
14/05/1972
01/01/1975
31/05/1970
25/05/1970
31/05/1976
09/05/1977

~ 02/05/1972

Rt) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016

t) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016

t) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016

t) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016

t) 402/16/TD dated 30.05.2016

t) 781/2016/TD dated 05.10.2016

t) 403/16/TD dated 31.05.2016

t) 403/16/TD dated 31.05.2016

t) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016

t) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016

t) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016

t) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016

t) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016
GO(Rt) 926/2016/Taxes dated 26.11.2016
GO(Rt) 926/2016/Taxes dated 26.11.2016
GO(Rt) 926/2016/Taxes dated 26.11.2016
GO(Rt) 970/2016/Taxes dated 16.12.2016
GO(Rt) 970/2016/Taxes dated 16.12.2016
GO(R )

GO(
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R
GO(R

t) 970/2016/Taxes dated 16.12.2016

I/ Approved :£0v (Ssee [f

S Wperintndent .

35/07
51/07
67/07
71/07
125/11
32/11
33/11
37/11
53/11
56/11
59/11
60/11
61/11
62/11
63/11
64/11
65/11
66/11
69/11

Sd/-

RAJAN N KHOBRAGADE IAS

Commissioner



