PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER, KERALA GOODS AND SERVICES TAX DEPARTMENT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Present: Dr.Rajan.N.Khobragade, IAS

Sub: Department of State GST, Kerala - Provisional Seniority List of Deputy Commissioners appointed for the period from 01.01.2015 to 31.12.2016 - Reg

Read: Letter No. D1 /225/2017-Taxes dtd 03.10.2017 of the Secretary to Government, Taxes (D) Department, Thiruvananthapuaram

Order No. CT/4496/2016-G1 dated: 13/11/2017

The Provisional Seniority List of Deputy Commissioners appointed in the department for the period from 01.01.2015 to 31.12.2016 has been prepared. The Provisional seniority List prepared as per Rule 27 of the KS&SSR 1958 is appended herewith . The Government vide letter read above has permitted to publish the provisional seniority list .

The List now prepared is purely provisional and is subject to changes, if any, found necessary on receipt of claims and objections before finalisation.

All the Deputy Commissioners are directed to peruse the list by themselves and circulate the list among the officers including those who are on leave, under suspension or retired from service etc, giving an opportunity to file objections, if any, within 30 days from the date of publication of this provisional seniority list. They are directed to forward the objections, if any, to this office for onward transmission to Government. Claims and objections received after the time limit will not be entertained.

The receipt of this proceedings along with the appended provisional seniority List should be acknowledged by return. They should furnish a certificate to the effect that the list has been circulated among all officers concerned.

The Provisional Seniority List is also available in the Official Website of the Department.

COMMISSIONER

To

 $\textbf{All Deputy Commissioners/DC(int) s/DC(A) s/Secretary \ \grave{A}VAT, AIT\&STAT, Ernakulam}$

File No.CT/4496/2016-G1

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.01.2015 TO 31.12.2016

SL.No	Name	Date of Birth	G.O. Number & date of Promotion	Sn. No. in the feeder category	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Vasudeva Kamath.N	16/09/1959	GO(Rt) No.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015	156/99	
2	Jagadeesh Babu.P.L	25/02/1960	GO(Rt) No.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015	05/07	
3	Mohandas.K.C	20/03/1960	GO(Rt) No.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015	06/07	
4	Balakrishnan.C	20/05/1963	GO(Rt) No.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015	07/07	
5	Thyagaraja Babu.B.S	31/05/1964	GO(Rt) No.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015	08/07	12.76
6	Sugathan.K	17/05/1960	GO(Rt) No.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015	09/07	8 :
7	Senil A.K. Rajan	20/05/1965	GO(Rt) No.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015	15/07	
8	Suresh Kumar.D	22/05/1959	GO(Rt) No.345/15/TD dated 21.05.2015	17/07	•
9	Sivankutty.S	15/05/1962	GO(Rt) No.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015	18/07	
10	Dayanandan.P	13/07/1959	GO(Rt) No.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015	19/07	
11	Bhaskaran.M	27/07/1959	GO(Rt) No.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015	21/07	
12	Sugathan.M.K	29/05/1961	GO(Rt) No.465/15/TD dated 27.06.2015	22/07	
13	Nazarudeen.A	15/05/1963	GO(Rt) No.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015	25/07	
14	Kamarudeen.E	30/11/1961	GO(Rt) No.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015	26/07	
15	Mathewkutty Thomas	25/05/1960	GO(Rt) No.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015	28/07	
16	Vinodh.C.K	20/05/1963	GO(Rt) No.802/15/TD dated 26.10.2015	29/07	
17	Satheesh Kumar.R.K	28/04/1961	GO(Rt) No.68/16/TD dated 22.01.2016	02/07	
18	Suresh Kumar S.Manacaud	31/07/1963	GO(Rt) No.241/16/TD dated 21.03.2016	30/07	
19	Syam Kumar.V	28/03/1964	GO(Rt) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016	31/07	

20 A	Anil Kumar.S	24/05/1964	GO(Rt) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016	35/07
21 J	epson.K.J	02/11/1971	GO(Rt) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016	51/07
22 1	Natarajan.N.P	13/05/1961	GO(Rt) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016	67/07
23 (Gopalakrishnan.M	20/05/1963	GO(Rt) 329/16/TD dated 23.04.2016	71/07
24 9	Saraf.A	22/03/1970	GO(Rt) 402/16/TD dated 30.05.2016	25/11
25 F	Radhakrishnan.K	30/10/1960	GO(Rt) 781/2016/TD dated 05.10.2016	32/11
26 L	_ali.T.G	31/05/1960	GO(Rt) 403/16/TD dated 31.05.2016	33/11
27 9	Sunil Kumar.S.S	30/05/1960	GO(Rt) 403/16/TD dated 31.05.2016	37/11
28 N	Mohan Babu.P.P	30/04/1961	GO(Rt) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016	53/11
29 9	Sunil Kumar.K	11/04/1963	GO(Rt) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016	56/11
30 N	Madhu.K	30/03/1969	GO(Rt) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016	59/11
31 (Chippy Jayan	22/01/1977	GO(Rt) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016	60/11
32 9	Shiny.O.B	14/05/1972	GO(Rt) 484/2016/TD dated 28.06.2016	61/11
33 F	Firoz Kattil	01/01/1975	GO(Rt) 926/2016/Taxes dated 26.11.2016	62/11
34 9	Suresh.K	31/05/1970	GO(Rt) 926/2016/Taxes dated 26.11.2016	63/11
35 9	Suja.V.K	25/05/1970	GO(Rt) 926/2016/Taxes dated 26.11.2016	64/11
36 E	Bejoy T Nair	31/05/1976	GO(Rt) 970/2016/Taxes dated 16.12.2016	65/11
37 [Deepa.K.L	09/05/1977	GO(Rt) 970/2016/Taxes dated 16.12.2016	66/11
38 A	Ashalatha.G.S	02/05/1972	GO(Rt) 970/2016/Taxes dated 16.12.2016	69/11

Sd/-

RAJAN N KHOBRAGADE IAS

Commissioner

11 Approved for issue 11

Superintendent